Executive Secretary
Gelaine Orvik

3457 26™ Avenue South
Fargo, ND 58103
gorvik@cableone.net

Assistant Executive Secretary
John Hutchison

PO Box 110

Northwood, ND 58267
john.hutchison@sendit.nodak.edu

Assistant Executive Secretary
Randy Johnson

701 Highway Drive Apt. 9B
Hazen, ND 58545
duck@westriv.com
Membership Chairperson
Karen Hardie

2472 Lilac Lane

Fargo, ND 58102
hardiek@fargo.k12.nd.us
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2002
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Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair
Tim Wallstrum

PO Box 402

Kenmare, ND 58746  (f) 701-385-4390
tim.wallstrum@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-237-9711
() 701-367-8282
(cell) 701-367-8282

(cell) 701-741-8173
(h) 701-741-8173
(w) 701-741-8173

(h) 701-748-5634
() 701-748-2345
(f) 701-748-2342

(h) 701-237-5624
(W) 701-446-5200
(f) 701-446-5299
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Website: www.ndhsca.com
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President

Mike Kuhn

211 5™ Avenue SW
Mandan, ND 58554
michael.kuhn@msd1.org

(h) 701-663-1175
(w) 701-663-9532
(c) 701-426-8863

President-Elect

Andy Braaten

47 6™ Street SE

Carrington, ND 58421
andy.braaten@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-652-2398
(W) 701-652-3136
(f) 701-652-1243

Vice President

Paul Lean

130 Eagle Street North
Fargo, ND 58102
leanp@fargo.k12.nd.us

(h) 701-234-0194
(W) 701-446-5781
(c) 701-261-6581

Immediate Past President
Lisa Strand

1511 7™ Ave NE

Thompson, ND 58278
lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-599-2620
(W) 701-599-2765
(c) 218-779-3404

Past President

Ralph Manley

514 Meadow Lane
Bismarck, ND 58504
ralph.manley@msd1.org

(h) 701-222-0090
(W) 701-751-6501
(c) 701-426-9316

NHSACA NATIONAL HALL OF FAME RECIPIENTS

Sid Cichy; Fargo Shanley High School
Gelaine Orvik; Fargo South High School

Ed Beyer; Hillsboro High School

Dick Karlgaard; Bismarck Schools

Bob King; Valley City High School

Harold L. Pedersen; Williston & Fargo Schools
Serge Gambucci; Grand Forks Central High School
Doyle Radke; Minot High School

Jerry Popp; Bowman High School

Bill Jansen; Valley City High School

John Hutchison; Northwood High School
Duane Carlson (posthumously); Minot High School
Chipper Farrell; Minot High School

Collette Folstad; West Fargo High School
Jack Carlson (posthumously); Dickinson High School

Dale Hertel; Fargo South High School
Fred Fridley; Watford City High School

Ken Rio; Grand Forks Central High School
Gene Buen; Velva High School

2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015

Russ Schmeichel; Jamestown High School
Dwight Leier; Esmond and Maddock High School
Gene Manson; Minot and Devils Lake High School
Ken Disher; Minot High School

Glee Mayer; Minot High School

Michael Berg; Grand Forks Central High School
Kathy Aspaas; Minot High School

Dave Dougherty; Watford City High School
Michael Kuhn; Mandan High School

Leon House; Mandan High School

Joe Howell; Lisbon High School

Jerry G. Lyon; Minot High School

Curt Sherbrooke; Bismarck High School

Leland Opp; Hazen High School

Rod Oksendahl; Fargo Shanley High School
Frank Fish; Watford City High School

Pete Moe; Washburn High School

Ralph Manley; Mandan High School

Thomas Manley (deceased); Fargo South High School

All Star Games Chairpersons

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair
Lisa Strand (h) 701-599-2620
1511 7" Ave NE (w) 701-599-2765
Thompson, ND 58278 (f) 701-599-2819
lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu

Michael Sorlie
PO Box 5
Gwinner, ND 58040

(h) 701-385-3376
(w) 701-385-4996

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
(h) 701-678-3823
(w) 701-678-2492

(f) 701-678-2311
michael.sorlie.1@sendit.nodak.edu

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
Mike Hendrickson  (h) 701-293-3108
1408 57" Ave South(w) 701-446-2043
Fargo, ND 58104 (f) 701-446-2899
hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us

Shrine Football Chair

Bill Lorenz (h) 701-795-7818
1431 Chestnut St. (w) 701-746-2375
Grand Forks, ND 58201 (f) 701-746-2387
bill.lorenz@gfschools.org
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